TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The FJH Music Company, Inc.		11/05/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dovetree Productions, Inc.
Street Address:	310 Corrie Road
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3266315	MY FIRST PIANO ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	2841033	ADULT AT THE PIANO
Registration Number:	2163281	BIGTIME
Registration Number:	2412377	ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2548660	DUETTIME
Registration Number:	2204809	FUNTIME
Registration Number:	2061558	CHORDTIME
Registration Number:	2061527	SHOWTIME
Registration Number:	2059451	PLAYTIME
Registration Number:	2065139	PRETIME
Registration Number:	3111062	
Registration Number:	2059233	PIANO ADVENTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)353-3981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-353-8100

Email: hgourwitz@gourwitzandbarr.com

Correspondent Name: Howard J. Gourwitz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2000 Town Center, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1147

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Gourwitz
Signature:	/howard j gourwitz/
Date:	12/23/2009

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") dated as of November 5, 2009, is entered into by and between THE FJH MUSIC COMPANY, INC., a Florida corporation, (the "Assignor") and DOVETREE PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Tennessee corporation (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration (including that recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto to Assignee all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks as described on attached Schedule "1" (the "Trademarks"), including the applications and registrations listed therein and any and all applications and registrations therefore, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringements of the Trademarks occurring on or prior to the date of execution of this Assignment, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and interest of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof, as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time by and between the Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to supersede any of the terms contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Assignment and the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall prevail Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of law, as to all matters, including but not limited to matters of validity, construction, effect, performance and remedies.

[Signature Page Follows]

17417840.1\131410-00001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

BY_

NANCY T. FABER
Its Vice President

THE FJH MUSIC COMPANY, INC.
a Florida corporation

BY Hackinson
FRANK J. HACKINSON
Its President and CEO

ASSIGNOR

DOVETREE PRODUCTIONS, INC.
a Tennessee corporation

BY
RANDALL S. FABER
Its President

ASSIGNEE

STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF BROWARD	,

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 54h day of November, 2009, by Frank J. Hackinson, the President and CEO of The FJH Music Company, Inc., a Florida

corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary public, County, County Acting in

My commission expires:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

THE FJH MUSIC COMPANY, INC. a Florida corporation

BY

FRANK J. HACKINSON Its President and CEO

ASSIGNOR

DOVETREE PRODUCTIONS, INC.

a Tennessee eprporation

BY

RANDALL S. FABER

Its President

BY

NANÇY TAPABER

Its Vice President

ASSIGNEE

17417840.1\131410-00001

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
)
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of November, 2009, by Randall S. Faber, the President and Nancy T. Faber, the Vice President of DOVETREE PRODUCTIONS, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Deborah A. Hooper, Notary Public
State of Michigan, County of Washtenaw
My Commission Expires 9/2/2011
My Commission Expires 9/2/2011 Acting in the County of Octobria

Delinah	a. Hoosen
Notary public,	County, Michigan
Acting in	County
My commission exp	oires:

SCHEDULE 1.1(f)(1) Trademarks Page 1 of 1

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Registered Trademarks (U.S. P.T.O.)		
		,
MY FIRST PIANO ADVENTURE	3266315	7/17/2007
ADULT AT THE PIANO	2841033	5/11/2004
BIGTIME	2163281	6/9/1998
ADVENTURES	2412377	11/12/2000
DUETTIME	2548660	3/19/2002
FUNTIME	2204809	11/24/1998
CHORDTIME	2061558	5/13/1997
SHOWTIME	2061527	5/13/1997
PLAYTIME	2059451	5/6/1997
PRETIME	2065139	5/27/1997
(Winged piano drawing)	3111062	7/4/2006
PIANO ADVENTURES	2059233	5/6/1997
Registered Trademarks (Canada)		
PIANO ADVENTURES	245692-173663 /PCC/OTT	10/31/2003
Common Law Trademarks		
Achievement Duet Sheets		
Achievement Literature Series		
Achievement Sacred Sheets		
Achievement Skill Sheets		
Achievement Solo Sheets		
AdvanceTime		
The Developing Artist		
I Can Read Music		
The Keyboard Artist		
Once Upon a Rainbow		
PracticeTime		
Practice and Progress		
Trade Dress		

All packaging, logos, layouts and looks directly used in connection with the Complete Faber Catalog other than Excepted Trade Dress set forth on Schedule 1.1(f)(2)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/23/2009 REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0384